3676260

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moda Technology Partners, Inc		06/22/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lonza Wayne, Inc.
Street Address:	1255 Drummers Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676260	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127307-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry	
Signature:	/David M. Perry/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0978

900186147

Date:	03/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayr	ne#page1.tif	
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayr	ne#page2.tif	
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page3.tif		
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page4.tif		
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page5.tif		
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page6.tif		
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page7.tif		
source=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page8.tif		
ource=Name change Moda to Lonza Wayne#page9.tif		

Entity #: 3333245 Date Filed: 07/08/2010 Basil L Merenda, Acting Secretary Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of Ame	ndment-Domes	tic Corpora	tion		
	(15 Pa.C.S.)				
	ness Corporation (§ 1 profit Corporation (§ :				
Name		- ART	Comm	nonwealth of Pen	nsylvania :LLANEOUS 3 Page(s)
PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP		~			
1000 NORTH SECOND STREET	- 4881				
HÄRRISBURG, PÅ 17108-1	210	JLL =		T1018911102	
	•				
\$70					
In compliance with the requirements of the	applicable provisions	(relating to artic	les of amendm	enf), the undersign	ed,
ing to amend its articles, hereby states that:					1
I. The name of the corporation is: MODA TEC	HNOLOGY PAR	TNERS. INC			
					J
The (a) address of this corporation's current commercial registered office provider and correct the following information to conformation to conformation.	the county of venue is	the Departmen	alth or (b) nam it is hereby aut	e of its horized to	,
(a) Number and Street	City.	State	Zip	County	
1255 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office	WAYNE .	.PA	19087	CHESTER	
0/0					•
	_				
3. The statute by or under which it was incorp	orsted: PA Busine	ess Stock -	16Pa.C.S -	Section 1306] .
					-
4. The date of its incorporation:	9/8/2005				
5. Chook, and if appropriate complete, one of	the following:				
The amendment shall be effective upon i	iling these Articles of	f Amendment in	the Departme	nt of State,	
The amondment shall be effective on:	at_				
•	Date	Hour			•
				•	
		•		•	

2010 JUL -8 AH 10: 27

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of directions	ctors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).	
1. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	wing;	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for To change the name of the corporation:		
The name of the corporation is: LONZA WAYNE, INC. and to change the registered office address: The name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is: National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin County		
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached herete and made a part bereof.		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the Incorporation supersede the Incorporation supersed supersed the Incorporation supersed the Incorporation supersed supersed the Incorporation supersed sup	he original articles and all amendments thereto.	
·	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	23RD day of JUNE , 2010	
	MODA TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC. Name of Corporation Signature	
	RALF GEIER, ASSISTANT SECRETARY Title	

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MODA TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.

June 22, 2010

The undersigned, Ralf Geier, being the Assistant Secretary of Moda Technology Partners, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 1914(a) and (b) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988 (the "PBCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. By the unanimous written consent of the sole Stockholder of the Company (the "Stockholder"), the Stockholder adopted resolutions to amend the Company's Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Amendment"), and declared said Amendment to be advisable;
- 2. The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 1766 and 1914(a) and (b) of the PBCL.

NOW, THEREFORE, to effect the Amendment, ARTICLE I of the Company's Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Lonza Wayne, Inc. (the "Corporation").

Except as specifically set forth herein, the remaining paragraphs of the Company's Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall not be amended, modified or otherwise altered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of the date first written above.

MODA TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.

Ralf Geier

Assistant Secretary

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE STOCKHOLDER OF OF MODA TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.

The undersigned, being the sole stockholder of MODA Technology Partners, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), acting pursuant to Section 1766(a) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, does hereby adopt the following resolutions in lieu of a meeting of the stockholder:

WHEREAS, in connection with the acquisition of Moda Technology Partners, Inc. (the "Acquisition") pursuant to that certain Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated May 11, 2010, by and among Lonza Walkersville, Inc., Moda Technology Partners, Inc., and the Shareholders (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) it is desirable to change the name of the Corporation to "Lonza Wayne, Inc.".

WHEREAS, each of the following individuals has resigned as a member of the Board of Directors:

Steven Melick Robert Adelson David Lipson Robert Adams Mark Richard Michael Desiderio

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Corporation is authorized to amend the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Lonza Wayne, Inc." and that the Certificate of Amendment be, and it hereby is, approved; and

RESOLVED, that the directors and officers of the Corporation, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, execute, deliver and file such certificates, documents, instruments, financing statements or other papers and to do or cause to be done all such acts and things (including the payment of all necessary expenses and the retention of the services of attorneys, accountants and others) as the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, may deem necessary or appropriate to effect fully the intents and purposes of any and all of these resolutions.

RESOLVED, that all acts and things previously done and performed or caused to be done and performed by any director or officer of the Corporation, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation prior to the date of these resolutions, in connection with the actions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

RESOLVED, that this consent may be executed in counterparts and all, so executed, shall so constitute one consent, notwithstanding that all of the members of the Board are not signatories to the original or the same counterpart. One or more counterparts of this consent may be delivered via telecopier with the intention that they will have the same effect as an original thereof.

RESOLVED, that the sole stockholder elects each of the following persons as a director, to serve in accordance with the By-laws of the Corporation until their respective successor has been chosen and qualified:

Lukas Utiger Alexander Hoy

[Signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent, effective as of June 22, 2010.

LONZA WALKERSVILLE, INC.

Ralf Geier, Assistant Secretary

MODA 2010 Shareholder Consent

MODA TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS IN LIEU OF A MEETING

-The-undersigned, constituting all of the directors of Moda Technology Partners, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), waiving all notice of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") and acting pursuant to Section 1727(a) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, do hereby consent to the following actions and adopt the following resolutions in lieu of a meeting of the Board:

I. Officers

WHEREAS, each of the following individuals has resigned any and all positions he held as an officer of the Corporation:

> Steven Melick Michael Goetter Edward Lorenti Robert Toal Michael Desiderio

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that each of the following persons is appointed to the office or offices set forth below opposite his name, to serve in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation:

Lukas Utiger

President

Alexander Hoy

Vice President, CFO & Treasurer

Scott B. Waldman

Vice President & Secretary

Ralf Geier

Assistant Secretary

II. General

RESOLVED, that the directors and officers of the Corporation, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, execute, deliver and file such certificates, documents, instruments, financing statements or other papers and to do or cause to be done all such acts and things (including the payment of all necessary expenses and the retention of the services of attorneys, accountants and others) as the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, may deem necessary or appropriate to effect fully the intents and purposes of any and all of these resolutions.

RESOLVED, that all acts and things previously done and performed or caused to be done and performed by any director or officer of the Corporation, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation prior to the date of these resolutions, in connection with the actions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

RESOLVED, that this consent may be executed in counterparts and all, so executed, shall so constitute one consent, notwithstanding that all of the members of the Board are not signatories to the original or the same counterpart. One or more counterparts of this consent may be delivered via telecopier with the intention that they will have the same effect as an original thereof.

[Signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent, effective as of June 22,2010.

Lukas Utiger

Alexander Hoy

MODA 2010 BOD Consent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0988